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Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
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Test Report Prepared for
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580813

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL8-8-LD4-1L0O-35-UNV-0O-EDD-90

8 FOOT, 8INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 3500K, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

4323.0 lumens

N/A

91.2 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.67' x L: 8' x H: 0.17")
Direct

47.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580813

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-1LO-35-UNV-O-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

2% Up

98% Dn
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716 cd 120
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358 cd
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580813
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-1LO-35-UNV-O-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2886 2886 2886
2885 2825 2824
2871 2778 2767
2852 2725 2700
2831 2666 2634
2805 2605 2567
2774 2539 2490
2734 2467 2415
2692 2391 2327
2648 2307 2232
2589 2211 2130
2526 2104 2017
2450 1966 1885
2322 1810 1755
2133 1625 1603
1861 1422 1465
1444 1224 1340
832 1025 1220

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

110
92
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

Scaled Data Report
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44
39
35
32
29

10

105
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71
59
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
10
50

101
87
76
67
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54
49
44
41
38
35
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P580813
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-1LO-35-UNV-O-EDD-90

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 135.3 3.1 0° 1430 1430 1430 1430 1430

10°-20° 388.1 9.0 5° 1427 1424 1418 1424 1424 135
20°-30° 588.9 13.6 15° 1372 1375 1371 1379 1379 387
30°-40° 7121 16.5 25° 1272 1273 1274 1285 1287 586
40°-50° 743.0 17.2 35° 1126 1131 1136 1147 1152 705
50°-60° 679.3 15.7 45° 947 956 963 973 978 730
60°-70° 529.6 12.2 55° 739 748 762 773 778 660
70°-80° 331.3 7.7 65° 508 517 535 556 565 503
80°-90° 150.5 3.5 75° 257 273 313 350 363 274
90°-100° 50.4 1.2 85° 44 82 141 187 203 56
100°-110° 12.7 0.3 90° 0 31 83 125 140 2
110°-120° 2.0 0.0 95° 0 8 43 78 90 0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 1 1 7 21 28 1
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 1 1 1 4 5 1
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 1112.3 25.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 1824.4 42.2 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 3246.6 75.1 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 4257.9 98.5

90°-120° 65.1 1.5

90°-150° 65.1 1.5

90°-180° 65.0 1.5

0°-180° 4323.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580813
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-1LO-35-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1429.8 1429.8  1429.8 1429.8 1429.8
2.5°| 14315 1429.5 1423.0 1429.5 1429.1
5° 1426.8 1424.1 1417.7 14244 14244
7.5°| 1417.3 1416.3  1410.6 14183 14183
10°| 1406.2 14059 1401.1 1409.6  1409.9
12.5°| 1390.7 1392.0 1387.7 1395.7 1396.8
15°| 1372.5 1374.8 13711 13789 1378.6
17.5°| 13526 1353.9 13513 1360.0 1359.7
20°( 1328.0 1329.7 1327.7 1336.8 1337.8
22.5°| 1300.7 1303.1  1302.7 1312.2 1314.9
25°( 1271.7 1272.7 12741 12849  1286.9
27.5°| 1239.7 1241.4  1243.7 12535 1255.5
30°( 1204.6 1207.3  1210.0 1220.1 1222.8
32.5°| 1167.6 1170.3 1173.6 1186.8 1188.1
35°| 1125.8 1130.8  1135.5 1147.0 1151.7
37.5°1 1084.0 1090.4 1094.8 1106.9 1110.6
40°] 1039.8 1046.2 1053.3 1066.1  1068.5
42.5° 993.6 1001.1  1009.5 1020.9 1025.0
45° 947.1 955.6 963.3 972.7 977.5
47.5° 896.9 905.3 914.8 925.6 928.6
50° 845.0 854.8 864.9 875.0 880.4
52.5° 791.7 803.5 815.0 825.8 830.8
55° 739.2 747.9 761.7 772.9 777.9
57.5° 684.6 692.0 704.4 722.6 725.3
60° 628.9 635.7 648.5 663.3 669.4
62.5° 567.6 576.7 590.2 609.1 614.5
65° 507.9 516.7 534.6 555.8 564.6
67.5° 450.3 453.3 476.3 498.5 512.7
70° 382.2 393.7 420.3 447.6 458.4
72.5° 323.6 335.0 364.4 396.4 409.9
75° 257.2 273.0 312.8 350.2 363.3
77.5° 198.9 216.4 265.6 303.3 318.5
80° 138.9 166.2 219.8 262.2 278.7
82.5° 87.3 121.0 178.3 222.8 237.3

85° 44.5 82.2 141.2 186.7 203.2
87.5° 11.8 53.3 109.9 153.4 170.2
90° 0.3 30.7 83.3 125.0 140.2
92.5° 0.3 17.2 62.0 99.4 114.9
95° 0.3 8.1 43.1 78.2 90.3
97.5° 0.3 3.4 29.7 59.0 71.1
100° 0.3 1.7 18.9 42.8 53.3
102.5° 0.7 1.0 11.8 30.7 39.1
105° 0.7 1.0 7.1 20.9 28.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580813

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-1LO-35-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1.0 1.0 1.3 5.7 8.4
1.0 1.0 1.3 3.7 5.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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107.5° 0.7 1.0 4.0 14.2 19.2
110° 1.0 1.0 2.4 8.8 12.8
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(END OF REPORT)
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